



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2018

Bhartiya Kamgar Karmachari Mahasangh ...Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 3 OrsRespondent

Mr.Bhavesh Parmar i/by Devmani Shukla And Vijayprakash
Yadav, Advocate For the Petitioner.

Mr.Raghav S i/by The Law Point, Advocate for R 2.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

DATE : 23rd January, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, Stand over as per CMIS date. To be heard alongwith WP/177/2018 and WP/910/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)