



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.321 OF 2018

Bhartiya Kamgar Karmachari Mahasangh ..Petitioner  
Vs.  
Union of India & Ors. ..Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.177 OF 2018

Bhartiya Kamgar Karmachari Mahasangh ..Petitioner  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.910 OF 2018

Bhartiya Kamgar Karmachari Mahasangh ..Petitioner  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Karuna Yadav i/by. Mr. Parag Vyas for Respondent No.1 in WP/321/2018.

Mr. Omprakash Jha i/by. The Law Point for Respondent No.2 in WP/321/2018.

Ms. P. H. Kantharia, Govt. Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 in WP/177/2018 & WP/910/2018.

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Swanand Ganoo, Mr. Pranav Sampat, Mr. Haabil Vahanvaty, Mr. Raj Panchmatia and Ms. Roselin Sara Alex i/by. Khaitan & Co. for Respondent No.3 in WP/177/2018, WP/910/2018 and Respondent Nos.3 & 4 in WP/321/2018.

CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2024

PC.:

Digitally  
signed by  
SAYYED  
SAEED  
ALI  
AHMED  
ALI  
Date:  
2024.06.19  
15:08:05  
+0530



9-WP-3

2026:BHC-OS:7128-DB

*Sayed*

1. None for Petitioner.
2. Petitions dismissed.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[K. R. SHRIRAM, J.]