



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2018

Bhartiya Kamgar Karmachari ...Petitioner
Mahasangh

V/s.

Union Of India and Anr. ...Respondents

*Ms. Heenal Wadhwa i/b The Law Point for Respondent No. 2 for
Petitioner.*

CORAM: S. M. MODAK &

SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATED: 25 MARCH 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2) Motion is made for speaking to the minutes of order dated 24 March 2026.
- 3) Adv. Heenal Wadhwa i/b The Law Point appeared on behalf of the Respondent No. 2 in the proceedings on 24 March 2026. Hence, the appearance of the Respondent No. 2 be carried out in order dated 24 March 2026.
- 4) The order dated 24 March 2026 be corrected accordingly.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[S. M. Modak, J.]